VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2010 Session

Budget Bill - HB30 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Health and Human Resources » Iltem 332
Department of Social Services

ltem 332

First Year - FY2011

Second Year - FY2012

Financial Assistance for Supplemental Assistance Services (49100)
General Relief (49101)
Resettlement Assistance (49102)

Emergency and Energy Assistance (49103)
Fund Sources:

General

Federal Trust

$60,746,641
$3,458,566
$9,022,000

$48,266,075

$3,458,566

$57,288,075

$60,746,641
$3,458,566
$9,022,000

$48,266,075

$3,458,566

$57,288,075

Authority: Title 2.2, Chapter 54; Title 63.2, Code of Virginia; Title VI, Subtitle B, P.L. 97-35, as amended; P.L. 103-

252, as amended; P.L. 104-193, as amended, Federal Code.
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