VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2010 Session

Budget Bill - HB30 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Health and Human Resources » Item 332 Department of Social Services

Item 332	First Year - FY2011	Second Year - FY2012
Financial Assistance for Supplemental Assistance Services (49100)	\$60,746,641	\$60,746,641
General Relief (49101)	\$3,458,566	\$3,458,566
Resettlement Assistance (49102)	\$9,022,000	\$9,022,000
Emergency and Energy Assistance (49103)	\$48,266,075	\$48,266,075
Fund Sources:		
General	\$3,458,566	\$3,458,566
Federal Trust	\$57,288,075	\$57,288,075

Authority: Title 2.2, Chapter 54; Title 63.2, Code of Virginia; Title VI, Subtitle B, P.L. 97-35, as amended; P.L. 103-252, as amended; P.L. 104-193, as amended, Federal Code.